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Weather/Track : 1021 hPa - Dry 16 °C - Humidity 46 % Start : 11:00, End : 11:30

1 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 14 13 - - 126.0 1:24.820

2 Mikel Azcona ESP PWR Racing Cupra TCR 10 9 0.037 0.037 126.0 1:24.796

3 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 12 8 0.063 0.026 126.0 1:24.862

4 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 14 13 0.069 0.006 125.9 1:24.889

5 Tiago Monteiro PRT KCMG Honda Civic TCR 13 12 0.152 0.083 125.8 1:24.867

6 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 12 11 0.229 0.077 125.7 1:25.049

7 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 9 8 0.237 0.008 125.7 1:25.057

8 Nicky Catsburg NLD BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 12 11 0.240 0.003 125.7 1:25.005

9 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 11 8 0.259 0.019 125.7 1:24.998

10 Gordon Shedden GBR Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 16 12 0.288 0.029 125.6 1:25.023

11 Frederic Vervisch BEL Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 10 4 0.331 0.043 125.6 1:24.862

12 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 14 12 0.378 0.047 125.5 1:24.943

13 Ma Qinghua CHN Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 15 12 0.414 0.036 125.4 1:25.202

14 Augusto Farfus BRA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 14 11 0.450 0.036 125.4 1:25.240

15 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 14 9 0.508 0.058 125.3 1:25.249

16 Tom Coronel NLD Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 12 11 0.537 0.029 125.3 1:25.345

17 Andy Priaulx GBR Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 15 12 0.577 0.040 125.2 1:25.397

18 Daniel Haglöf SWE PWR Racing Cupra TCR 11 7 0.618 0.041 125.1 1:25.386

19 Rob Huff GBR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 12 11 0.643 0.025 125.1 1:25.463

20 Kevin Ceccon ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 15 12 0.655 0.012 125.1 1:25.401

21 Niels Langeveld NLD Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 11 11 0.666 0.011 125.1 1:25.486

22 Attila Tassi HUN KCMG Honda Civic TCR 15 10 0.768 0.102 124.9 1:25.496

23 Mehdi Bennani MAR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 14 14 0.859 0.091 124.8 1:25.679

24 Johan Kristoffersson SWE Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 13 11 0.873 0.014 124.8 1:25.674

25 Benjamin Leuchter DEU Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 14 11 1.291 0.418 124.2 1:25.889

26 Aurelien Panis FRA Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 10 2 3.391 2.100 121.2 1:25.742

Subject to technical scrutineering
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